
NVF:WFC:JMD 
7/29/2025 

T-31685.022 \ 2231872 1 
Council Agenda:   08-12-2025
Item No.:2.9
DRAFT--Contact the Office of the City Clerk at (408)535-1260 or CityClerk@sanjoseca.gov for final 
document. 

RESOLUTION NO. ______________ 

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN 
JOSE EXTENDING THE CITY OF SAN JOSE SERVICES 
AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF SAN 
JOSE AND THE CENTER FOR SUSTAINABLE ENERGY, 
DATED JULY 8, 2020, THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2025, 
WITH NO ADDITIONAL FUNDS 

WHEREAS, the California Electric Vehicle Infrastructure Project (CALeVIP) is a 

statewide program to incentivize the installation of electric vehicle chargers at 

workplaces, apartments, condos, and public places co-funded by the California Energy 

Commission and local governments; and 

WHEREAS, as part of the $55 million Peninsula-Silicon Valley Project, $14 million in 

charger incentives was available for San José, $4 million of which was provided by San 

José Clean Energy; and 

WHEREAS, the program implementer, the Center for Sustainable Energy, closed the 

program to new applications in San José on June 30, 2023, and originally required 

applicants to complete installations and submit documents for final payment by April 30, 

2025, to allow the final closeout to conclude by September 30, 2025; and 

WHEREAS, the California Energy Commission is allowing extensions of the agreement 

from September 30, 2025, through December 31, 2025, to allow completion and 

funding of the remaining applications, and with no additional funds; 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN JOSE THAT: 

The Third Amendment to the Services Agreement by and between the City of San José 

and the Center for Sustainable Energy extending the term dated July 8, 2020, through 



NVF:WFC:JMD 
7/29/2025 

T-31685.022 \ 2231872 2 
Council Agenda:   08-12-2025
Item No.:2.9
DRAFT--Contact the Office of the City Clerk at (408)535-1260 or CityClerk@sanjoseca.gov for final 
document. 

December 31, 2025, to allow continued work between the Center for Sustainable 

Energy and the City of San José, with no additional funds, is hereby approved. 

ADOPTED this _____ day of ___________, 2025, by the following vote: 

AYES: 

NOES: 

ABSENT: 

DISQUALIFIED: 

MATT MAHAN 
Mayor 

ATTEST: 

TONI J. TABER, MMC 
City Clerk 


